L)
& The New Jersey Ball Strikers

:Q < newsletter
|

October 26, 2014 P.O. Box 2002 Volume 1, Issue 1
Newark, NJ 07114

www.njballstrikers.com

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS

Darryl Jeffries 1 229.17

Jimmy Chambers2 225

George Weekes 3 221.25

Allen Smith 4 190

Mike Conrad 5 187.92

Tony Jenkins 6 181.67

Donald Rucker 7 S (left lto right) Avery Hackett shows his winning form. Dan Williamson, Ed Cosby, Harold White

Greg Ward 8 167.92 and Maurice Brown prepare to tee off at Sky View

Hugh Lecky 9 166.25 Some would say playinco f ball s. 0 Rethlime,tAllems @mithSk y
The Garrison and Sky View rounds in his forma-Rod LeBrew, George

Earl Fraser 10 165 View back to back is like tive years as a golfer paiGresham and George
jumping from the frying off. Hackett rallied on the Weekes. Harold Gibson

Harold Gibson 11 163.75 pan into the fire. These back nine to win his and Donald Rucker tied
two golf courses are match against club chamtheir match.

Mel LuSane 12 161.67 probably the most chal- pion, Tony Jenkins, and

Top grossers at Sky View
were Avery Hackett (82),
Tony Jenkins (83), Mau-
o ic«ta Brown (85), Mike
Mike Conrad shot a netConrad (88) and Greg

lenging we play all seasor shot a net 71 to win the
The scores bear this out. Sky View Shippen Cup
Maurice Brown 14 155.83 But golf i_s not just about stroke play competition.

scoring. It

Tony Brown 13 160

i ing knock
Derrick Bethume 15 153.33 geén% tn(i)cneg dot\;vr; indk 74 for a T2 in stroke play,Ward (91).
George Thomas 16 150 facing your fears and Maurlce Brown contmu_ed The 2014 Shippen Cup
trampling them under his stellar play also finish- h . : D |
SKY VIEW TOP GROSS foot with a smile and a N9 With anet 74 for a T2 S1EEA0IO0 0 TR T

in stroke play. Ed CosbyJeffries. Jeffries built up

wink. As difficult a tract pan early lead and could

Avery Hackett 82 Skv View is. there wer shot a net 76 to finis
. as >y ’ "alone in 4th place. GregnOt be ovgrtaken, even
Tony Jenkins 83 nothing but smiles at the | =+ = = Jenkinathough he did not play in
i 19th hf)le and vows o both shot net 7%/ to finish the last two Shippen Cup
Maurice Brown 85 getoem next at T5. Conrad Brown. €vents. Jimmy Chambers
Mike Conrad 88 Avery Hackett cut his Ward and Cosby all Won:)c’o(?l;tszngehﬁ’:%ce JJ:f?:ieg
th at Sky View. He their matches. '
Greg Ward 91 teeth at Sky View. He the George Weekes placed

commented,
hate to come here to play
—— — | 6d pay $80

i
Other match winners at3rd, 8 points behind
"Sky View were DerrickJeffries.




Sky View Match Play Results

Ball Striker Shippen Cup Event at SkyView 10/25{2014

LAST FIRST Forward Course Match Match Match

NAME NAME T H_| HC MATCH | TEAM Result Ended FPoints

Williamson Dan 23.2 21 L LOSE 3&2

Cosby Edward 238 22 LB WiIN 332 10
Brown Maurice 11.8 11 11 A WiN 281 10
White Harold 19.3 18 11 B LOSE 2&1

Conrad Michael 15.2 14 8 A Wil 624 10
Culp Thomas 17.7 16 8B LOSE b&4

Jeffries Darryl 101 g 1 A DEFAULT DEFAULT
Bethume Derrick 12.5 11 1B WiN DEFAULT 10
Smith Allen 171 16 7 A Wil hi4q 10
Fraser Earl 199 18 7B LOSE GH&4

LeBrew Fod 149 14 9 A WIN 2&1 10
Branson Jesse 156 14 9B LOSE 2&1

Beatty Calwin 11 10 6 A LOSE 3&2

Ward Greqg 13.7 13 6B WIN 332 10
Rucker Donald 17.8 16 1A HEA L
Gibson Harold YES 31.8 2h 18 020 5
Thomas George 18.2 17 JA LOSE 4&2
Gresham George 24 22 3B WIN 482 10
Woolfolk Raymond 13.4 12 9 A DEFAULT DEFAULT
Weekes George 16.2 15 98 WiIN DEFAULT 10
Jenkins Tony 71 b 2 A LOSE 3&1

Hackett Avery 12 11 2B WIN 3&1 10



LAST

NAME
Hackett
Brown
Conrad
Cosby
Smith
Jenkins
Ward
Gresham
LeBrew
Rucker
Branson
White
Bethume
Fraser
Culp
Gibson
Weekes
Beatty
Thomas

Williamson

Sky View Stroke Play Results (net)

FIRST

NAME
Avery
Maurice
Michael
Edward
Allen
Tony
Greqg
George
Rod
Donald
Jesse
Harold
Derrick
Earl
Thomas
Harold
George
Calvin
George

Dan

HC
INDEX
12
11.8
152
23.6
171
FA
13.7
24
149
17.8
156
18.3
12.5
199
17.7
s
16.2
11
18.2
23.2

Forward Course

T

YES

HC

11
11
14
22
16
b
13
22
14
16
14
18
11
18
16
2h
15
10
17
21

GOS5

g2
8h
[iLi]
98
93
83
1
1m
93
96
94
99
92
100
98
108
99
95
104
108

NET

71
74
74
76
77
77
78
79
79
80
80
81
81
g2
g2
83
84
8h
87
87

RAMNEK

S 88 = M M A M R =

U S U S ey
= I T~ R = = - r R - N - T o™ B o™= R — B — |

Stroke
Points
30
17.5
17.5
10
10
10
10
10
10
7.5
R

Mmoo mom mmodmm



FANEK

T2
T2

T4
T4

Ta
Ta
T10
T10
T12
T12
T14
T14
16
17
18
18
18

T14
T14
T16
T16
18
19
20
T21
T21

HOLE
FAR

Hackett, Avery
Brown, Maurice
Conrad, Mike
Cosby, Ed
Jenkins, Tony
Smith, Allen
Ward, Greg
LeBrew, Rod
Gresham, George
Branson, Jesse
Rucker, Donald
Bethume, Derrick
White, Harold
Culp, Tom
Fraser, Earl
Gibson, Harold
Weekes, George
Beatty, Cal
Thomas, George
Williamson, Dan
Flores, Steve
Davis, Keith

HOLE
FAR

Hackett, Avery
Jenkins, Tony
Brown, Maurice
Flores, Steve
Conrad, Mike
Ward, Greg
Bethume, Derrick
Smith, Allen
LeBrew, Rod
Davis, Keith
Branson, Jesse
Beatty, Cal
Rucker, Donald
Cosby, Ed
Culp, Tom
White, Harold
Weekes, George
Fraser, Earl
Gresham, George
Thomas, George
Gibson, Harold
Williamson, Dan

L o . e o o L I

b S e B R 6 R . N N O o iy N S N e Y A e 6 S O e A A R R N

—
et R B e e o . e L e L o e I . IR =r i g B o)

—

[ R o o T O e I I Y o o Y o TS LS I I o N o T . S O = = N & g R e |

Sky View Hole by Hole

The Sky View 10/25/2014 Rankeed by NET

3 4 & b 7 g fouT 10 11 12 13 14
3 5 4 3 4 4 4 3B 4 3 9 q 3
4 B 4 3 5 4 B 42 5 B 3 q 3
3 7 5 2 B 5 4 44 4 4 9 5 5
4 5 b 4 & b 5 45 & 4 9 b b
3 g 7 b 5 & B b2 & 3 7 9 b
3 B B 4 E 5 4 4N 5 3 B q b
3 7 7 5 5 4 B 47 5 B 9 5 4
4 g 4 3 4 B 547 5 5 9 & b
4 7 b 4 b & 4 43 & 4 9 g 3
3 ] b 4 b b 4 &l 7 3 & b 4
3 g 7 4 4 7 5 5 5 3 & & !
B 10 5 2 5 B 4 5 5 3 5 5 b
5 7 5 4 5 4 7 B0 5 4 5 5 b
& ] & b b b & 83 & b & b b
& 7 7 & 4 7 & 83 & 4 & & b
4 i g B g i & 83 g 3 & B G
4 g 5 5 5 7 B 55 7 5 B B B
4 g 5 5 7 5 5 51 5 3 7 7 3
4 B 7 4 5 5 5 48 4 4 3 b G
4 10 b 4 7 b 4 bh & & 9 ! b
4 ] b 3 4 7 B bE g & 7 b b
4 5 B 5 B 5 B 4B 4 3 9 B 3
3 7 3 B 5 B B 48 7 3 9 B 3

The Sky View 10/25/2014 Ranked by GROSS
B 90UT 100 1 1z 13 1
4 36
4z
41
44
46
45
a7
50
47
48
48
1
48
1
52
53
53
1
53
i
55
55
56

Le

—_

—_
[ R o Y o Y o Y o T e Y o S Y o Y s Y . 0 Y o TS LS S IR I o T 6 v = 7 0 = 3 N o I

[ N O R T R U L T T R N A s O S T B O O U R S R OO R s |
LU R O R i e et At N e B (R e s N e Y A . N o N T O At |
[N i R COUR (N T e T o i N ot O A A . e O o s R - AV T 5 I ot R TR R k|
[ =7 T g I B R S oy e gy Y OV ey Y s o i N e Y OO ey o S R e ]
B e = =y o ey B I N o ey B [ . R N OO N . . B o R R O 9
L . o i e o o e . o e L. I e gy B sy R COW U i |

O = 1 =d 0 01 7 0 M 0 L 7 =1 1 1 M 0 s b 0 L
(S B oy B U R A [ A . 0 R A T R [ A A [ s N A T N N T R N TS R . R
B B o e L. I 5 B N o [ PRy & [ N W SN e BN A A N NS . R TS R Y
Ln T S R R T i Y i O ot N - o (R O

[0 [ e R U = ST N = T 5 O T U Y O o I 5 TS R 5 I TR N

fom = B B I N ey o o R S0 ' Y 5 I 5 O S S I RS R & ]

L R I o P~ i = = e e R Y (N o N = O e O S = S RS g R g B g R |

[n T B N e T (R = TR Sl iy B [ & N e Y = e o L Y N &y I . N i B S0 I Y . ]

[N B S 0 I e [N SV 5 N R N I = I = A R e B =]

—

—

18N TOT HDCEMNET

5

[om R e e T I = T = I e N "W [ &y B e Y e e N [ e Ry B W

35
40
1
43
46
42
46
44
45
2
43
45
42
46
45
47
53
45
47
49
52
1
45

1
B2
85
oo
95
83
93
=N
93
1M
84
96
82
99
95
100
108
99
95
104
106
87
93

1
1
14
22

B
16
13
14
22
14
16
1
18
16
18
25
15
10
17
21

I
71
74
74
7B
7
7
78
79
79
a0
a0
a1
a1
i
(4
83
g4
85
a7
a7
a7
93

18I TOT HDCEMNET

b

L e I = 2 = T = = B e e e O S O Y = O o B S N

35
40
42
1
1
43
44
42
46
45
45
43
a7
45
46
45
46
45
47
21
49
53
52

/1
g2
83
1
87
oo
=)
82
93
93
93
84
95
96
95
98
99
99
100
10
104
106
106

1
B
1

14
13
1
16
14

14
10
16
2z
16
18
15
18
2z
17
2h
21

0
71
7
74
a7
74
78
1
7
79
a3
a0
a5
a0
76
gz
a1
a4
a2
79
a7
a3
a7



Sky View Skins & Skills

Hole Gross Winner

4 5 Michael Conrad $60
7 3 Tony Jenkins $60
15 4 Michael Conrad $60

50-50 Winner Steve Flores $25

Closestto Pin 3  Jesse Branson 17.7

17 George Weekes 14.3

Longest Drive 18 Derrick Bethune



Sky View Event Statistics

Skyview
Skyview Golf Club
Round 1-- October 25, 2014
Hole# Yardage Par  Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 295 4 4.82 16 0 0 9 9 3 1
2 487 5 7.36 2 0 0 1 4 9 8
3 146 3 3.91 15 0 0 7 11 3 1
4 521 5 7.55 1 0 0 2 3 6 11
5 329 4 5.59 5 0 1 2 7 7 5
6 169 3 4.36 7 0 2 3 7 5 5
7 316 4 5.00 13 0 1 5 10 5 1
8 405 4 5.64 3 0 0 3 8 6 5
9 356 4 5.05 12 0 0 6 10 5 1
10 317 4 5.27 8 0 0 3 15 0 4
11 129 3 4.00 14 0 0 10 5 4 3
12 305 4 4.82 17 0 2 8 7 2 3
13 352 4 5.59 6 0 0 3 7 9 3
14 154 3 4.64 4 0 0 4 4 10 4
15 443 5 6.05 11 0 1 8 6 4 3
16 272 4 5.27 9 0 0 4 10 6 2
17 166 3 4.18 10 0 0 5 10 5 2
18 449 5 5.68 18 0 2 7 10 2 1

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 22

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg  Eagles Bir dies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
Out 3024 36 49.273 0 4 38 69 49 38
In 2587 35 45.500 0 5 52 74 42 25

Total 5611 71 94.773 0 9 90 143 91 63



Sky View Event Statistics (by rank)

Skyview
Skyview Golf Club
Round 1-- October 25, 2014
Hole# Yardage Par  Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
4 521 5 7.55 1 0 0 2 3 6 11
2 487 5 7.36 2 0 0 1 4 9 8
14 154 3 4.64 4 0 0 4 4 10 4
8 405 4 5.64 3 0 0 3 8 6 5
13 352 4 5.59 6 0 0 3 7 9 3
5 329 4 5.59 5 0 1 2 7 7 5
6 169 3 4.36 7 0 2 3 7 5 5
10 317 4 5.27 8 0 0 3 15 0 4
16 272 4 5.27 9 0 0 4 10 6 2
17 166 3 4.18 10 0 0 5 10 5 2
15 443 5 6.05 11 0 1 8 6 4 3
9 356 4 5.05 12 0 0 6 10 5 1
11 129 3 4.00 14 0 0 10 5 4 3
7 316 4 5.00 13 0 1 5 10 5 1
3 146 3 3.91 15 0 0 7 11 3 1
1 295 4 4.82 16 0 0 9 9 3 1
12 305 4 4.82 17 0 2 8 7 2 3
18 449 5 5.68 18 0 2 7 10 2 1
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 22
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg  Eagles Bir dies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
Out 3024 36 49.273 0 4 38 69 49 38
In 2587 35 45.500 0 5 52 74 42 25

Total 5611 71 94.773 0 9 90 143 91 63












