



# THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

October 26, 2014

P.O. Box 2002  
NEWARK, NJ 07114  
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

## SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Darryl Jeffries	1	229.17
Jimmy Chambers	2	225
George Weekes	3	221.25
Allen Smith	4	190
Mike Conrad	5	187.92
Tony Jenkins	6	181.67
Donald Rucker	7	172.5
Greg Ward	8	167.92
Hugh Lecky	9	166.25
Earl Fraser	10	165
Harold Gibson	11	163.75
Mel LuSane	12	161.67
Tony Brown	13	160
Maurice Brown	14	155.83
Derrick Bethume	15	153.33
George Thomas	16	150

## SKY VIEW TOP GROSS

Avery Hackett	82
Tony Jenkins	83
Maurice Brown	85
Mike Conrad	88
Greg Ward	91

## Hackett flies high at Sky View. Jeffries wins the Cup



(left to right) Avery Hackett shows his winning form. Dan Williamson, Ed Cosby, Harold White and Maurice Brown prepare to tee off at Sky View

Some would say playing The Garrison and Sky View back to back is like jumping from the frying pan into the fire. These two golf courses are probably the most challenging we play all season. The scores bear this out. But golf is not just about scoring. It's also about being knocked down and getting back up. It's about facing your fears and trampling them under foot with a smile and a wink. As difficult a tract as Sky View is, there were nothing but smiles at the 19th hole and vows to get'em next time.

Avery Hackett cut his teeth at Sky View. He commented, "I used to hate to come here to play. I'd pay \$80 and lose a ton

of balls." All those Sky View rounds in his formative years as a golfer paid off. Hackett rallied on the back nine to win his match against club champion, Tony Jenkins, and shot a net 71 to win the Sky View Shippen Cup stroke play competition.

Mike Conrad shot a net 74 for a T2 in stroke play. Maurice Brown continued his stellar play also finishing with a net 74 for a T2 in stroke play. Ed Cosby shot a net 76 to finish alone in 4th place. Greg Ward and Tony Jenkins both shot net 77 to finish at T5. Conrad, Brown, Ward and Cosby all won their matches.

Other match winners at Sky View were Derrick

Bethume, Allen Smith, Rod LeBrew, George Gresham and George Weekes. Harold Gibson and Donald Rucker tied their match.

Top grossers at Sky View were Avery Hackett (82), Tony Jenkins (83), Maurice Brown (85), Mike Conrad (88) and Greg Ward (91).

The 2014 Shippen Cup champion is Darryl Jeffries. Jeffries built up an early lead and could not be overtaken, even though he did not play in the last two Shippen Cup events. Jimmy Chambers took 2nd place just 4 points behind Jeffries. George Weekes placed 3rd, 8 points behind Jeffries.

## Sky View Match Play Results

Ball Striker Shippen Cup Event at SkyView 10/25/2014									
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	Forward T	H_I	Course HC	MATCH	TEAM	Match Result	Match Ended	Match Points
Williamson	Dan		23.2	21	5	A	LOSE	3&2	
Cosby	Edward		23.8	22	5	B	WIN	3&2	10
Brown	Maurice		11.8	11	11	A	WIN	2&1	10
White	Harold		19.3	18	11	B	LOSE	2&1	
Conrad	Michael		15.2	14	8	A	WIN	6&4	10
Culp	Thomas		17.7	16	8	B	LOSE	6&4	
Jeffries	Darryl		10.1	9	4	A	DEFAULT	DEFAULT	
Bethume	Derrick		12.5	11	4	B	WIN	DEFAULT	10
Smith	Allen		17.1	16	7	A	WIN	5&4	10
Fraser	Earl		19.9	18	7	B	LOSE	5&4	
LeBrew	Rod		14.9	14	9	A	WIN	2&1	10
Branson	Jesse		15.6	14	9	B	LOSE	2&1	
Beatty	Calvin		11	10	6	A	LOSE	3&2	
Ward	Greg		13.7	13	6	B	WIN	3&2	10
Rucker	Donald		17.8	16	1	A		0&0	5
Gibson	Harold	YES	31.8	25	1	B		0&0	5
Thomas	George		18.2	17	3	A	LOSE	4&2	
Gresham	George		24	22	3	B	WIN	4&2	10
Woolfolk	Raymond		13.4	12	9	A	DEFAULT	DEFAULT	
Weekes	George		16.2	15	9	B	WIN	DEFAULT	10
Jenkins	Tony		7.1	6	2	A	LOSE	3&1	
Hackett	Avery		12	11	2	B	WIN	3&1	10

## Sky View Stroke Play Results (net)

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	HC INDEX	Forward T	Course HC	GOSS	NET	RANK	Stroke Points
Hackett	Avery	12		11	82	71	1	30
Brown	Maurice	11.8		11	85	74	2	17.5
Conrad	Michael	15.2		14	88	74	2	17.5
Cosby	Edward	23.8		22	98	76	4	10
Smith	Allen	17.1		16	93	77	5	10
Jenkins	Tony	7.1		6	83	77	5	10
Ward	Greg	13.7		13	91	78	7	10
Gresham	George	24		22	101	79	8	10
LeBrew	Rod	14.9		14	93	79	8	10
Rucker	Donald	17.8		16	96	80	10	7.5
Branson	Jesse	15.6		14	94	80	10	7.5
White	Harold	19.3		18	99	81	12	5
Bethume	Derrick	12.5		11	92	81	12	5
Fraser	Earl	19.9		18	100	82	14	5
Culp	Thomas	17.7		16	98	82	14	5
Gibson	Harold	31.8	YES	25	108	83	16	5
Weekes	George	16.2		15	99	84	17	5
Beatty	Calvin	11		10	95	85	18	5
Thomas	George	18.2		17	104	87	19	5
Williamson	Dan	23.2		21	108	87	19	5

## Sky View Hole by Hole

		<b>The Sky View 10/25/2014 Ranked by NET</b>																						
	HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	TOT	HDC	NET
RANK	PAR	4	5	3	5	4	3	4	4	4	36	4	3	4	4	3	5	4	3	5	35	71		0
1	Hackett, Avery	5	6	4	6	4	3	5	4	5	42	5	6	3	4	3	5	7	3	4	40	82	11	71
T2	Brown, Maurice	5	7	3	7	5	2	6	5	4	44	4	4	4	5	5	5	5	4	5	41	85	11	74
T2	Conrad, Mike	4	6	4	5	6	4	5	6	5	45	5	4	4	6	5	4	6	4	5	43	88	14	74
4	Cosby, Ed	5	7	3	8	7	6	5	5	6	52	5	3	7	4	5	6	5	5	6	46	98	22	76
T5	Jenkins, Tony	4	6	3	6	6	4	3	5	4	41	5	3	6	4	5	5	4	5	5	42	83	6	77
T5	Smith, Allen	4	7	3	7	7	5	5	4	5	47	5	6	4	5	4	6	5	5	6	46	93	16	77
7	Ward, Greg	4	9	4	8	4	3	4	6	5	47	5	5	4	5	5	5	6	3	6	44	91	13	78
T8	LeBrew, Rod	5	7	4	7	6	4	6	5	4	48	5	4	4	8	3	5	6	4	6	45	93	14	79
T8	Gresham, George	5	7	3	9	6	4	6	6	4	50	7	3	5	6	4	9	5	6	6	51	101	22	79
T10	Branson, Jesse	4	9	3	8	7	4	4	7	5	51	5	3	5	5	4	7	5	4	5	43	94	14	80
T10	Rucker, Donald	4	9	6	10	5	2	5	6	4	51	5	3	5	5	5	8	5	3	6	45	96	16	80
T12	Bethume, Derrick	5	8	5	7	5	4	5	4	7	50	5	4	5	5	5	5	5	4	4	42	92	11	81
T12	White, Harold	4	7	5	9	5	6	6	6	5	53	5	6	5	6	5	5	4	4	6	46	99	18	81
T14	Culp, Tom	5	8	5	7	7	5	4	7	5	53	5	4	5	5	6	6	4	4	6	45	98	16	82
T14	Fraser, Earl	6	6	4	8	5	6	5	8	5	53	5	3	5	6	6	7	6	3	6	47	100	18	82
16	Gibson, Harold	6	9	4	8	5	5	5	7	6	55	7	5	6	6	6	8	5	5	5	53	108	25	83
17	Weekes, George	4	7	4	9	5	5	7	5	5	51	5	3	7	7	3	6	7	3	7	48	99	15	84
18	Beatty, Cal	5	7	4	6	7	4	5	5	5	48	4	4	3	6	6	7	6	4	7	47	95	10	85
T19	Thomas, George	6	8	4	10	6	4	7	6	4	55	5	5	4	7	5	7	5	6	5	49	104	17	87
T19	Williamson, Dan	7	10	4	9	6	3	4	7	6	56	8	5	7	6	5	5	4	4	8	52	108	21	87
	Flores, Steve	4	5	4	5	6	5	6	5	6	46	4	3	4	6	3	6	5	4	6	41	87		87
	Davis, Keith	5	7	3	7	3	6	5	6	6	48	7	3	4	6	3	6	6	4	6	45	93		93

		<b>The Sky View 10/25/2014 Ranked by GROSS</b>																						
	HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	TOT	HDC	NET
RANK	PAR	4	5	3	5	4	3	4	4	4	36	4	3	4	4	3	5	4	3	5	35	71		0
1	Hackett, Avery	5	6	4	6	4	3	5	4	5	42	5	6	3	4	3	5	7	3	4	40	82	11	71
2	Jenkins, Tony	4	6	3	6	6	4	3	5	4	41	5	3	6	4	5	5	4	5	5	42	83	6	77
3	Brown, Maurice	5	7	3	7	5	2	6	5	4	44	4	4	4	5	5	5	5	4	5	41	85	11	74
4	Flores, Steve	4	5	4	5	6	5	6	5	6	46	4	3	4	6	3	6	5	4	6	41	87		87
5	Conrad, Mike	4	6	4	5	6	4	5	6	5	45	5	4	4	6	5	4	6	4	5	43	88	14	74
6	Ward, Greg	4	9	4	8	4	3	4	6	5	47	5	5	4	5	5	5	6	3	6	44	91	13	78
7	Bethume, Derrick	5	8	5	7	5	4	5	4	7	50	5	4	5	5	5	5	5	4	4	42	92	11	81
T8	Smith, Allen	4	7	3	7	7	5	5	4	5	47	5	6	4	5	4	6	5	5	6	46	93	16	77
T8	LeBrew, Rod	5	7	4	7	6	4	6	5	4	48	5	4	4	8	3	5	6	4	6	45	93	14	79
T8	Davis, Keith	5	7	3	7	3	6	5	6	6	48	7	3	4	6	3	6	6	4	6	45	93		93
11	Branson, Jesse	4	9	3	8	7	4	4	7	5	51	5	3	5	5	4	7	5	4	5	43	94	14	80
12	Beatty, Cal	5	7	4	6	7	4	5	5	5	48	4	4	3	6	6	7	6	4	7	47	95	10	85
13	Rucker, Donald	4	9	6	10	5	2	5	6	4	51	5	3	5	5	5	8	5	3	6	45	96	16	80
T14	Cosby, Ed	5	7	3	8	7	6	5	5	6	52	5	3	7	4	5	6	5	5	6	46	98	22	76
T14	Culp, Tom	5	8	5	7	7	5	4	7	5	53	5	4	5	5	6	6	4	4	6	45	98	16	82
T16	White, Harold	4	7	5	9	5	6	6	6	5	53	5	6	5	6	5	5	4	4	6	46	99	18	81
T16	Weekes, George	4	7	4	9	5	5	7	5	5	51	5	3	7	7	3	6	7	3	7	48	99	15	84
18	Fraser, Earl	6	6	4	8	5	6	5	8	5	53	5	3	5	6	6	7	6	3	6	47	100	18	82
19	Gresham, George	5	7	3	9	6	4	6	6	4	50	7	3	5	6	4	9	5	6	6	51	101	22	79
20	Thomas, George	6	8	4	10	6	4	7	6	4	55	5	5	4	7	5	7	5	6	5	49	104	17	87
T21	Gibson, Harold	6	9	4	8	5	5	5	7	6	55	7	5	6	6	6	8	5	5	5	53	108	25	83
T21	Williamson, Dan	7	10	4	9	6	3	4	7	6	56	8	5	7	6	5	5	4	4	8	52	108	21	87

## Sky View Skins & Skills

<u>Hole</u>	<u>Gross</u>	<u>Winner</u>	
4	5	Michael Conrad	\$60
7	3	Tony Jenkins	\$60
15	4	Michael Conrad	\$60
<b>50-50 Winner</b>		Steve Flores	\$25
<b>Closest to Pin</b>	<b>3</b>	Jesse Branson	17.7
	<b>17</b>	George Weekes	14.3
<b>Longest Drive</b>	<b>18</b>	Derrick Bethune	

## Sky View Event Statistics

### *Skyview* Skyview Golf Club

Round 1 -- October 25, 2014

<u>Hole #</u>	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	<u>Stroke Avg</u>	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D. Bogeys</u>	<u>Others</u>
1	295	4	4.82	<b>16</b>	0	0	9	9	3	1
2	487	5	7.36	<b>2</b>	0	0	1	4	9	8
3	146	3	3.91	<b>15</b>	0	0	7	11	3	1
4	521	5	7.55	<b>1</b>	0	0	2	3	6	11
5	329	4	5.59	<b>5</b>	0	1	2	7	7	5
6	169	3	4.36	<b>7</b>	0	2	3	7	5	5
7	316	4	5.00	<b>13</b>	0	1	5	10	5	1
8	405	4	5.64	<b>3</b>	0	0	3	8	6	5
9	356	4	5.05	<b>12</b>	0	0	6	10	5	1
10	317	4	5.27	<b>8</b>	0	0	3	15	0	4
11	129	3	4.00	<b>14</b>	0	0	10	5	4	3
12	305	4	4.82	<b>17</b>	0	2	8	7	2	3
13	352	4	5.59	<b>6</b>	0	0	3	7	9	3
14	154	3	4.64	<b>4</b>	0	0	4	4	10	4
15	443	5	6.05	<b>11</b>	0	1	8	6	4	3
16	272	4	5.27	<b>9</b>	0	0	4	10	6	2
17	166	3	4.18	<b>10</b>	0	0	5	10	5	2
18	449	5	5.68	<b>18</b>	0	2	7	10	2	1

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 22

<u>Holes</u>	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	<u>Stroke Avg</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D. Bogeys</u>	<u>Others</u>
<b>Out</b>	3024	36	49.273	0	4	38	69	49	38
<b>In</b>	2587	35	45.500	0	5	52	74	42	25
<b>Total</b>	5611	71	94.773	0	9	90	143	91	63

## Sky View Event Statistics (by rank)

### *Skyview* Skyview Golf Club

Round 1 -- October 25, 2014

<u>Hole #</u>	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	<u>Stroke Avg</u>	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D. Bogeys</u>	<u>Others</u>
4	521	5	7.55	<b>1</b>	0	0	2	3	6	11
2	487	5	7.36	<b>2</b>	0	0	1	4	9	8
14	154	3	4.64	<b>4</b>	0	0	4	4	10	4
8	405	4	5.64	<b>3</b>	0	0	3	8	6	5
13	352	4	5.59	<b>6</b>	0	0	3	7	9	3
5	329	4	5.59	<b>5</b>	0	1	2	7	7	5
6	169	3	4.36	<b>7</b>	0	2	3	7	5	5
10	317	4	5.27	<b>8</b>	0	0	3	15	0	4
16	272	4	5.27	<b>9</b>	0	0	4	10	6	2
17	166	3	4.18	<b>10</b>	0	0	5	10	5	2
15	443	5	6.05	<b>11</b>	0	1	8	6	4	3
9	356	4	5.05	<b>12</b>	0	0	6	10	5	1
11	129	3	4.00	<b>14</b>	0	0	10	5	4	3
7	316	4	5.00	<b>13</b>	0	1	5	10	5	1
3	146	3	3.91	<b>15</b>	0	0	7	11	3	1
1	295	4	4.82	<b>16</b>	0	0	9	9	3	1
12	305	4	4.82	<b>17</b>	0	2	8	7	2	3
18	449	5	5.68	<b>18</b>	0	2	7	10	2	1

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 22

<u>Holes</u>	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	<u>Stroke Avg</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D. Bogeys</u>	<u>Others</u>
<b>Out</b>	3024	36	49.273	0	4	38	69	49	38
<b>In</b>	2587	35	45.500	0	5	52	74	42	25
<b>Total</b>	5611	71	94.773	0	9	90	143	91	63





